JULAGTING, JR. with  postal address at 609 
M.V. Delos Santos St., Sampaloc, Manila, Lot 16 Block 22, 
Village Park Subdivision, Barangay Langkaan I, Dasmariñas 
City,  Cavite and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt 
which as of 20 December 2024 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE PESOS & 74/100 
(Php 489,065.74) exclusive of legal fees  and expenses inci-
dental  to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will 
sell at public  auction on April 25, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the 
morning or soon  thereafter at the  Ground Floor Lobby, Das-

mariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building, Congressional